SECOND AMENDMENT TO
District Manager
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
Lilia M. Corona

Pursuant to paragraph 14 of, the District Managers EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
effective September 16, 2019, as amended on June 11, 2021, by its FIRST
AMENDMENT, said agreement is hereby further amended as set forth herein.

A. Subparagraph 4. a) i. is amended by increasing the annual base salary to
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX
DOLLARS ($253,836), paid in monthly installments two times each month.
The increase constitutes a merit increase of approximately 3% followed by a
cost-of-living (COLA) increase 4.264%. The base salary increase is effective
July 1, 2022.

B. Except és amended herein, the District Manager Employment Agreement
effective September 16, 2019, as amended June 11, 2021, remains in full
force and effect as set forth therein.

In witness thereof, the parties authorized to do so have executed this Second

Amendment to District Manager Employment Agreement on June 9, 2022.

MT. VIEW SANITARY DISTRICT

By: ﬁ/&—"

David P.™Iaggi, Board President

LILIA M. CORONA

By: Maﬁﬁ: A

Lilia M. Corona, District Manager




